GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.F.24(20)/ACE/Project Unit/2023/1877 – 1921

Dated, Agartala, the 25th June, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Tripura is pleased to notify "Schedule of Rates 2023 of PWD(R&B)" and "Schedule of Rates 2023 of PWD (Buildings)".

This will come into force with immediate effect.

The Schedule of Rates 2023 of PWD(R&B) is available in the home page of PWD with the link https://pwd.tripura.gov.in/images/downloads/SOR2023/SOR2023_ROAD.pdf and Schedule of Rates 2023 of PWD (Buildings) is available in the home page of PWD with the link https://pwd.tripura.gov.in/images/downloads/SOR2023/SOR2023_BUILDING.pdf.

By order of the Governor,

(Rajib Paul) Deputy Secretary, PWD

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, PWD(R&B/Buildings/PMGSY/NH/WR/DWS).
- 2. The Chief Engineer, RD Department.
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer, Tripura Housing & Construction Board.
- 4. All Superintending Engineers, PWD(R&B/Buildings/PMGSY/NH/WR/DWS).
- 5. The Senior Architect, PWD (Buildings).
- 6. The EO-I/III & Deputy Secretary, PWD.
- 7. The Nodal Officer, IT Application, PWD.
- 8. All Executive Engineers, PWD(R&B/Buildings/PMGSY/NH/WR/DWS/General).
- 9. The Manager, Government Press, A. D. Nagar, Agartala for publication.
- 10. ITCC, PWD Complex, Netaji Chowmuhani, Agartala.
- 11. OFFICE ORDER BOOK

Copy also to:

The Secretary, PWD, Government of Tripura for favour of kind information,

Deputy Secretary, PWD